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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.2800
FOR ANSWER ON 17/12/2014


TASK FORCE TO RAISE THE STEEL PRODUCTION CAPACITY


2800. SHRI ISHWARLAL SHANKARLAL JAIN:


Will the Minister of STEEL be pleased to state:

(a) whether Government is considering to constitute a task force to achieve the target of raising the steel production capacity to 30 crore tonnes in the next ten years;

(b) whether it is proposed to set-up a national institute for the steel sector; and

(c) if so, the details thereof?


ANSWER
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF        (SHRI VISHNU DEO SAI)
STEEL AND MINES

(a) No, Sir.

(b)&(c): Biju Patnaik National Steel Institute (BPNSI), Puri, Odisha and National Institute of Secondary Steel Technology (NISST), Mandi Gobindgarh, Punjab are national level institutes which are already functioning.
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